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No. i. GEORGE VAUX—probably born between 1595-1605. Of
Caversham, County of Berks, in 1654. Of St. Margaret's, 
Westminster, in 1659. Alive in 1660. Dead in 1667. Some­ 
time of Winchfield, County of Southampton.

Son. 
No. 2. GEORGE VAUX—of Great Baddow, Essex, in 1667.

Son.
No. 3. GEORGE VAUX—Physician, of Reigate, Surrey. Became a

Quaker before 1683. Married Lydia Hitchcock at Bull and 
Mouth, 1678. Buried at Reigate, 1705.

Son.
No. 4. GEORGE VAUX—Doctor of Physick. Born at Reigate in 1680.

Said to have been a man of much learning. Married Martha 
Shergold, 1719. Buried at Reigate in 1722.

Son.
No. 5. GEORGE VAUX—Surgeon. Born at Reigate 1721. Buried

at Reigate 1803. Married Frances Owen, a descendant of 
William Ingram, who married as his second wife Susanna Fell, 
step-daughter of George Fox.

Sons.
No. 6. GEORGE VAUX—Surgeon, of Austin Friars, London. Born in

1744 or 1745. Died unmarried 1820. The eldest son. Not 
an ancestor, but having never married represents this 
generation of the Georges. His brother was James Vaux, who 
was my grandfather. Born in London 1748. Emigrated to 
America in 1771. Married Susanna Warder, 1777. Died in 
Philadelphia, 1842.

Only Son of James.
No. 7. GEORGE VAUX—Counsellor at Law, of Philadelphia. Born near

Valley Forge, Pennsylvania, 1779. My father. Educated 
at Yale College, Connecticut, where he was graduated in 1806. 
Married Eliza H. Sansom, 1809. Died in 1836, in Philadelphia.

Youngest Child.
No. 8. GEORGE VAUX—Born in 1832. Married Sarah H. Morris, 1859.

Still living.
Eldest Son.

No. 9. GEORGE VAUX—Born in Philadelphia in 1863. Married Mary
W. James, 1907. Still living.

Son.
No. 10. GEORGE VAUX—My only grandchild. Born at Llysyfran, Bryn

Mawr, Montgomery Co., Pennsylvania, 1908. Still living.

Philadelphia. GEORGE VAUX (No. 8).
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